6.2. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

Market risk (continued)

Interest rate risk
The Group only has interest rate risk relating to its funds on deposit with banking institutions.  Accordingly, the Group
does not hedge its interest rate risk exposure.

Exposure to interest rate risk

The interest rate profile of the Group’s interest bearing financial instruments as reported to management of the Group
is as follows:

  Carrying amount

   2016  2015

   $  $

Variable rate instruments

Cash and cash equivalents   1,335,196  901,639

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit or loss.
Therefore, a change in interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 25 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased / (decreased) profit and loss
by the amounts shown below.  This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.  The analysis is
performed on the same basis as for twelve months ended 30 September 2015.

  Profit or loss

   25 bp  25 bp

   increase  decrease

   $  $

30 September 2016

Variable rate instruments   2,826  (2,826)

Cash flow sensitivity   2,826  (2,826)

   100 bp  100 bp

   increase  decrease

   $  $

30 September 2015

Variable rate instruments   5,105  (5,105)

Cash flow sensitivity   5,105  (5,105)

At the reporting date the Group did not hold any variable rate financial liabilities.

PILOT ENERGY LIMITED
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

80

6.2. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

Fair values

A number of the Group’s accounting policies and disclosures require the measurement of fair values, for both financial
and non-financial assets and liabilities.

Fair value is the price that would be received to sell an asset or paid to transfer a liability in an orderly transaction
between market participants at the measurement date, regardless of whether that price is directly observable or